SGS-THOMSON
M  ©̂ ©[ItLtKOinHSOM D©1 TDB7910
POWER SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
■  OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 500 mA
■  OFFSET VOLTAGE NULL CAPABILITY
■  SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION
■  THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
■  PLASTIC PACKAGE FOR EASY ASSEMBLY

DIP16
(Plastic Package)
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
R ange
P ackage
N
T D B 7910 0 °C to + 70 °C •
Example :TDB7910N
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
DIP16
1 -  V 'oc
2 -  V 'c
3 -  NC
4 - v oc
5-V 'cc
6 - Output
7 -  V cc
8 - Current limiting
' D
] 1 6
2 [ ] 1 5
3  C ] , 4
4 d ] , 3
5 [ ] l 2
6 [ ] ”
] . o
8 [ 3  9
9 - Compensation
10 - Inverting input
11 - Non-inverting input
12-V-CC
13 * V qc
14 - Balance
15 - Balance
16 - Compensation
E88TDB7910-06
December 1988 1/5
TDB7910
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Case V cc NC o+o>
O u tpu t
C urren t
L im iting C om pensa tion
N on-
Inve rting
Inp ut
In ve rtin g
inpu t Balance
DIP16
1, 2
4, 5
12, 13
3 7 6 8 9, 16 11 10 1
SGS-THOMSON
RfflD(gi®[l[L[Kg,ir̂ ®Di!lDlgl
2/5
TDB7910
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P ara m ete r Value Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 18 V
Vi Input Voltage ± 15 V
V ID Differential Input Voltage ± 30 V
lo Output Current* 0.75 A
P to t Power Dissipation 7.5 W
T o p e r Operating Free-air Temperature Range 0 to + 70 °C
T s tg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to + 150 °C
Under short-circuit conditions, the safe operating area and dc power dissipation limitations must be observed.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS